PUGET SOUND National Estuary Program

CLALLAM COUNTY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN, REGULATIONS, AND OUTREACH [This

project improves water quality in Clallam County by updating its comprehensive stormwater management strategy and regulations. The strategy will be fiscally and politically sustainable and will include a stormwater management plan, stormwater regulations, staff and engineer training, as well as, citizen outreach.

What we're doing

Overall Tasks:

- Recruit local/state stakeholders for a Work Group to provide input for a stormwater (SW) strategy, considering climate change and latest Ecology SW Manual
- Hire a consultant with SW engineering, code, planning, policy, and outreach skills
- Update draft Clallam County (CC)-wide SW Management Plan (SWMP) & Program and Small Project Drainage Manual for Residential Housing (SPDM)
- · Generate SW ordinances: clearing & grading, illicit discharge, residential/commercial/industrial development for urban and rural areas
- Hold public outreach, meetings/hearings to vet SW documents and receive input
- Prepare & conduct staff/industry training on CC SW strategy, SWMP and Manual, SPDM, and changes to regulations
- Implement adopted SW strategy, SWMP, Ecology Manual, SPDM, and regulations
- Monitor success by tracking SW flooding and number of new/re-development using LID and adopting SW regulations, SWMP/Manual, and SPDM.





WHAT YOU CAN DO

You can:

- Volunteer for our Stormwater Work Group
- Participate in our public stormwater workshops to learn about the importance of stormwater management.
- Attend Planning Commission and Board of Commissioner meetings/hearings to provide input on the updated stormwater management plans and stormwater regulations.

ABOUT US

The Clallam County Department of Community Development is responsible for comprehensive planning, zoning, and processing of development and building permits.

Our mission is to promote public safety, a healthy environment, and a strong local economy, and to provide courteous, timely, and efficient service to the public.

FOR MORE INFORMATION

http://www.clallam.net/LandUse/stormwater.h tml

Carol L. Creasey, Clallam County Dep't of Community Development ccreasey@co.clallam.wa.us 360-417-2424

















